

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 599 of 2021

=====

PRAVINBHAI BAKORBHAI PATEL

Versus

BHUPENDRABHAI RAVJIBHAI PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. HJ KARATHIYA(7012) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 21/12/2021

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 18.2.2022. Till next date of hearing, ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph 16(B) is granted.

SRILATHA

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)