

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 599 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2022
In
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 599 of 2021

=====

PRAVINBHAI BAKORBHAI PATEL

Versus

BHUPENDRABHAI RAVJIBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. HJ KARATHIYA(7012) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 7,8,9

RUSHABH H SHAH(7594) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,5,6

SERVED BY AFFIX(N) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 13/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **24th February, 2025.**

Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)

Manoj Kumar Rai